

L. TURNBULL

Announcement 2025-04-11

On **March 28, 2025**, the independent third-party Complaint Manager, pursuant to EC's Discipline, Complaints and Appeal Policy, rendered a decision in the matter of a complaint filed with Equestrian Canada about Leanne Turnbull, in which it was found that Leanne Turnbull, violated the EC Code of Conduct and Ethics and EC Horse Welfare Code of Conduct. More specifically the decision found that Ms. Turnbull had violated Sections 20(a)(iii), 20(m), and 22(c) of the EC Code of Conduct and Ethics, as well as Section 6(l) of the EC Horse Welfare Code of Conduct. For these violations Leanne Turnbull has been sanctioned with a one-year suspension from all EC-sanctioned business, activities, and events.